Privately Owned Vehicles Transportation Release for Interscholastic Activities

, be allowed to I hereby request that my child, participate in interscholastic activities within the Douglas County School Board, a/k/a Douglas County School District, and I recognize that participation by my child is voluntary. I understand that bus transportation to competitions, practices. and related events may not be available. In the event transportation is not available, I understand that transportation is the parents'/guardians' responsibility. For this reason, I anticipate that my child will need to travel in privately owned vehicles other than my own to competitions, practices, and related events. I hereby grant permission for my child to travel in non-school system owned and non-school system operated private vehicles for school system events. I agree to hold the Douglas County School Board, a/k/a Douglas County School District, including its elected officials, employees, officers and agents (hereafter collectively referred to as "DCSS"), harmless against any and all claims arising from my child's riding in a privately owned vehicle. This hold harmless provision includes the obligation to indemnify DCSS for said claims. I understand that travel may be in and out of county.

Policies pertaining to field trips and enrichment activities can be found in the Policy Manual under Descriptive Code: IFCB.

THE DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, A/K/A DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (HEREAFTER "DCSS") IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING PRIVATE COMPLIANCE WITH THIS POLICY. ULTIMATELY, TRAVEL BY STUDENTS TO AND FROM DCSS APPROVED EVENTS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PARENT(s)/LEGAL GUARDIAN(S). RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH TRAVEL IN PRIVATELY OWNED VEHICLES ARE NOT ASSUMED BY DCSS.

School	Sport/Activity
Signature of Student	Signature of Parent

ADOPTED: 2/27/06 REVISED: 3/2/09

Douglas County Board of Education